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Lic. #8002-20321

Koodegras Full Spectrum Platinum Qil

Ingestible, Tincture
Harvest Process Lot: 6-13-1; METRC Batch: ; METRC Sample:

Sample: 2201ETS0008.0030

Strain: Koodegras Full Spectrum Platinum Oil

Batch#: n/a; Batch Size: g

Sample Received: 01/07/2022; Report Created: 01/31/2022; Expires: 01/31/2023

Sampling: ; Environment:

Safety
Not Tested Not Tested Not Tested
Pesticides Microbials Mycotoxins
lde gras fufw
e Not Tested Not Tested Pass
- Solvents Metals Foreign Matter
Cannabinoids Terpenes
1.68 mg/mL 111.03 NT NT
mg/mL
Total THC Total CBD Moisture Water Activity
Analyte Mass Mass Analyte Mass Mass
mg/mL mg/g
THCa NR NR
A9-THC 1.68 1.89 |
A8-THC 0.43 0.48
THCV NR NR
CBDa NR NR
CBD 111.03 124.89 [N
CBDV 0.93 1.05
CBN 0.32 0.37
CBGa NR NR
CBG 1.76 197 |
Total 116.15 130.65

1mL=0.889 g. Total THC = THCa * 0.877 + d9-THC. Total CBD = CBDa *0.877 + CBD
LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; The reported result is based on a sample weight with the
applicable moisture content for that sample; Unless otherwise stated all quality control
samples performed within specifications established by the Laboratory.

Notes:
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This product has been tested by Express Toxicology Services using valid testing methodologies and a quality system as required by state law. Values reported relate only to the product tested.
Express Toxicology Services makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certificate shall
not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Express Toxicology Services. All Oklahoma Compliance Tests are 100% performed in-house on validated state of the art
instrumentation. Due to unforeseen circumstances such as equipment failure etc. outsourcing a test may be necessary in order to complete your tests in the promised time period. We only
outsource to those labs who have applied for an OMMA Laboratory License, Qualifying Accreditation and proven proficiency testing. If a test is outsourced it will be notated in the notes section

of the particular outsourced test.



Aromatic Plant Research Center
230 N 1200 ESTE 100

Lehi, UT 84043
www.aromaticplant.org

Comprehensive Analysis Report

APRC

Aromatic Plant Research Center

Sample Overview

Client: KO0O2 Labs
3605 S. West Temple, STE 105-106

2500mg Full Spectrum Platinum
CBD Qil

Sample Matrix: Tincture
Sample Lot: N/A

Sample Name:

Date Received: 06/13/2022
APRC #: OTC220614B

. S Date
Assay Disposition Tested
Heavy Metals -
Utah State Tested 06-17-2022
Cannabis Panel

Copyright © 2020 by Aromatic Plant Research Center (APRC). All rights reserved. The
information in this test report may not be reproduced except in full. These results only

apply to the samples included in this report
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Aromatic Plant Research Center
230 N 1200 ESTE 100

Lehi, UT 84043 APR‘ :
www.aromaticplant.org

I n St ru m e n t A n a | ysi S Re p O rt Aromatic Plant Research Center

Heavy Metals

Method: CTLA Sample Name: 2500mg Full Spectrum Platinum CBD OQil APRC Lot Number: OTC220614B
Analyte Result (ppm) LOD (ppm) Threshold (ppm) Pass/Fail
Arsenic 0.001 0.001 2.00 Pass
Cadmium <0.001 0.001 0.82 Pass
Lead 0.004 0.001 1.20 Pass
Mercury <0.001 0.001 0.40 Pass

Heavy metal analysis is completed in partnership with Contract Testing Laboratories of America, Orem UT.

Performed by: CTLA

Reviewed by: Riley Hunter

jaz//loa

Approved By:
Jordan Morley Lab Technician
06/17/2022

Copyright © 2020 by Aromatic Plant Research Center (APRC). All rights reserved. The
information in this test report may not be reproduced except in full. These results only

apply to the samples included in this report
Page 2 of 2



~desert valley

TESTING

RS (GCA S) ppm
Sample k KoodegrasPlatinum Oil
Acetone ND
Laboratory Number 1910061-04 Acetonitrle ND
Batch Number 6-8-0002 Benzene ND
Matrix Tincture n-Butane ND
Carbon Tetrachloride ND
Chioroform ND
THCA NT NT NT 1,2-Dichloroethane ND
delta -THC NT NT NT  Ethanol ND
delta 8-THC NT NT NT Ethyl acetate ND
THCV NT NT NT Ethylene oxide ND
n-Heptane ND
n-Hexane ND
iso-Butane ND
iso-Pentane ND
Methylene Chioride ND
n-Pentane ND
Cannabinoids Total Propane ND
Max Active THC 000 000 000  Zrromncl(PA) ND
Max Active CBD 0.00 000 000  retrahydrofuran ND
T.Active Cannabinoids Toluene ND
Total Cannabinoids Trichloroethane ND
Max Active Ratios o-xylene ND
:1CBD to THC SHsesEl ND
:1THC to CBD
Metals ppm RL
p— Comrpamd NT NT RL = Reporting Limit
sene NA = Not Applicable
Cadmium NT NT NT = Not Tested
Mercury NT NT ND = Non Detected
Lead NT NT
Percent Moisture

Water Activity

NT

ertvalleytes

50.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

10.00

1g.con

Terpenes (HPLC)

Compound
alpha-Bisabolol
(-)-Borneol and (+)-Bomeol
Camphene
Camphor
beta-Caryophyllene
trans-Caryophylene
Caryophyllene Oxide
alpha-Cedrene
Cedrol
Endo-fenchyl Alcohol
Eucalyptal
Fenchone
Geraniol
Geranyl acetate
Guaidl
Hexahydrothymol
alpha-Humulene
Isoborneol
Isopulegol
Limonene
Linalool
p-Mentha-1,5-diene
beta-Myrcene
trans-Nerolidol
Ocimene Isomer 1
alpha-Pinene
beta-Pinene
Pulegone
Sabinene
Sabinene Hydrate
gamma-Terpinene
alpha-Terpinene
alpha-Terpineol
3-Carene
Ocimene Isomer 2
gamma-Terpineol
Terpinolene
Valencene
Nerol
cis-Neralidol
Total Terpenes

mg/mL

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT



~desert valley

TES

Sample identification
Laboratory Number
Batch Number
Matrix

TING

KoodegrasPlatinum Oil
1910061-04

Tincture

RL = Reporting Limit
NA = Not Applicable
NT = Not Tested
ND = Non Detected

ppm

Abamectin
Acequinocyl
Aldicarb
Bifenazate
Boscalid
Carbolfuran
Chiorfenapyr
Clofentezine
Cypermethrin
DDVP (Dichlorvos)
Dimethoate
Etofenprox
Fenoxycarb
Fipronil
Fludiaxonil
Imazalil
Kresoxim-methyl
Metalaxy!
Methomyl
MGK-264
Naled
Paclobutrazol
Phosmet
Prallethrin
Propoxure
Pyridaben
Spiromesifen
Spiroxamine
Thiacloprid
Trifloxystrobin

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

0.690
197
0.394
0.197
0.394
0.197
0.985
0.197
0.985
0.099
0.197
0.394
0.197
0.394
0.394
0.394
0.394
0.197
0.394
0.197
0.493
0.394
0.197
0.197
0.197
0.197
0.099
0.197
0.197
0.197

Acephate
Acetamipnd
Azoxystrobin
Bifenthrin
Carbaryl
Chiorantraniliprole
Chlompyrifos
Cyfluthrin
Daminozide
Diazinon
Ethoprophos
Etoxazole
Fenpyraximate
Flonicamid
Hexythiazox
Imidacloprid
Malathion
Methiocarb
Parathion_methyl
Myclobutanil
Oxamyl
Permethrins
Piperonyl butoxide
Propiconazole
Pyrethrins
Spinosad
Spirotetramat
Tebuconazole
Thiamethoxam

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

desertvalleytesting.con

0.394
0.197
0.197
0.197
0.197
0.197
0.197
0.985
0.985
0.197
0.197
0.099
0.394
0.985
0.985
0.197
0.493
0.197
0.985
0.394
0.985
0.394
197
0.394
493
0.394
0.197
0.099
0.197
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TESTING

Sample dentification
Laboratory Number
Batch Number
Matrix

Sample Information
KoodegrasPlatinum Oil
1910061-04

Tincture

RL = Reporting Limit
NA = Not Applicable
NT = Not Tested
ND = Non Detected

Results

Total Coliform
E. coli

ND 10.0
ND 10.0

cfulg
cfulg

testing.con



