

Certificate of Analysis

Informational Use Only - Not For Regulatory Use

Powered by Confident Cannabis 1 of 1

Koo2 LLC

3605 S West Temple SLC, OK 73013 owners@koodegras.com (801) 623-9861 Lic. #8002-20321 Sample: 2201ETS0008.0030

Strain: Koodegras Full Spectrum Platinum Oil

Batch#: n/a; Batch Size: g

Sample Received: 01/07/2022; Report Created: 01/31/2022; Expires: 01/31/2023

Sampling: ; Environment:

Koodegras Full Spectrum Platinum Oil

Ingestible, Tincture

Harvest Process Lot: 6-13-1; METRC Batch: ; METRC Sample:





Safety

Not Tested
Pesticides

Not Tested

Not Tested

Microbials

Mycotoxins

Not Tested
Solvents

Not Tested

Pass

Metals

Foreign Matter

Cannabinoids

1.68 mg/mL	111.03 NT mg/mL Not Tested		NT Not Tested	
Total THC	Total CBD	Moisture	Water Activity	

Analyte	LOQ	Mass	Mass	
	mg/mL	mg/mL	mg/g	
THCa		NR	NR	
Δ9-THC		1.68	1.89	
Δ8-THC		0.43	0.48	
THCV		NR	NR	
CBDa		NR	NR	
CBD		111.03	124.89	
CBDV		0.93	1.05	
CBN		0.32	0.37	
CBGa		NR	NR	
CBG		1.76	1.97	
Total		116.15	130.65	

 $1\,\text{mL}$ = 0.889 g. Total THC = THCa * 0.877 + d9-THC. Total CBD = CBDa * 0.877 + CBD LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; The reported result is based on a sample weight with the applicable moisture content for that sample; Unless otherwise stated all quality control samples performed within specifications established by the Laboratory.

Notes:

Terpenes

Analyte LOD LOQ Mass Mass



1717 West 33rd Street Edmond, OK (405) 216-5788 www.certusbioscience.com

Kali Hammock

Confident Cannabis All Rights Reserved support@confidentcannabis.com (866) 506-5866



Lic# LAAA-E1LK-2BLG
Laboratory Analyst
www.confidentcannabis.com
This product has been tested by Express Toxicology Services using valid testing methodologies and a quality system as required by state law. Values reported relate only to the product tested. Express Toxicology Services makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Express Toxicology Services. All Oklahoma Compliance Tests are 100% performed in-house on validated state of the art instrumentation. Due to unforeseen circumstances such as equipment failure etc. outsourcing a test may be necessary in order to complete your tests in the promised time period. We only outsource to those labs who have applied for an OMMA Laboratory License, Qualifying Accreditation and proven proficiency testing. If a test is outsourced it will be notated in the notes section of the particular outsourced test.



Date Received: 06/13/2022

APRC #: OTC220614B

Comprehensive Analysis Report

Sample Overview

Client: K002 Labs

3605 S. West Temple, STE 105-106

Cannabis Panel

Sample Name: 2500mg Full Spectrum Platinum CBD Oil

Sample Matrix: Tincture Sample Lot: N/A

Assay	Disposition	Date Tested				
Heavy Metals -						
Utah State	Tested	06-17-2022				



Heavy Metals

Method: CTLA Sample Name: 2500mg Full Spectrum Platinum CBD Oil APRC Lot Number: OTC220614B

Analyte	Result (ppm)	LOD (ppm)	Threshold (ppm)	Pass/Fail
Arsenic	0.001	0.001	2.00	Pass
Cadmium	<0.001	0.001	0.82	Pass
Lead	0.004	0.001	1.20	Pass
Mercury	<0.001	0.001	0.40	Pass

Heavy metal analysis is completed in partnership with Contract Testing Laboratories of America, Orem UT.

Performed by: CTLA

Reviewed by: Riley Hunter

Ja Mor

Approved By: Jordan Morley Lab Technician 06/17/2022



1 2 3 1 1 1 1 0					
Sample Information					
Sample Identification KoodegrasPlatinum Oil					
Laboratory Number	1	1910061-04	4		
Batch Number		6-8-0002			
Matrix		Tincture			
Cannabinoid (HPLC)	mg/mL	mg/unit	%		
Compound					
THCA	NT	NT	NT		
delta 9-THC	NT	NT	NT		
delta 8-THC	NT	NT	NT		
THCV	NT	NT	NT		
CBDA	NT	NT	NT		
CBD	NT	NT	NT		
CBD-V	NT	NT	NT		
CBN	NT	NT	NT		
CBG	NT	NT	NT		
CBC	NT	NT	NT		
Cannabinoids Total					
Max Active THC	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Max Active CBD	0.00	0.00	0.00		
T.Active Cannabinoids					
Total Cannabinoids					
Max A	Active Ratios				
:10	CBD to THC				
:11	HC to CBD				

RS (GCMS-MS)	ppm	RL
Compound		
Acetone	ND	50.00
Acetonitrile	ND	5.00
Benzene	ND	5.00
n-Butane	ND	5.00
Carbon Tetrachloride	ND	5.00
Chloroform	ND	5.00
1,2-Dichloroethane	ND	5.00
Ethanol	ND	5.00
Ethyl acetate	ND	5.00
Ethylene oxide	ND	5.00
n-Heptane	ND	5.00
n-Hexane	ND	5.00
iso-Butane	ND	5.00
iso-Pentane	ND	5.00
Methylene Chloride	ND	5.00
n-Pentane	ND	5.00
Propane	ND	5.00
2-Propanol (IPA)	ND	5.00
Tetrahydrofuran	ND	5.00
Toluene	ND	5.00
Trichloroethane	ND	5.00
o-xylene	ND	5.00
Xylenes (m,p)	ND	10.00

Terpenes (HPLC)	mg/mL	%
Compound		
alpha-Bisabolol	NT	NT
(-)-Borneol and (+)-Borneol	NT	NT
Camphene	NT	NT
Camphor	NT	NT
beta-Caryophyllene	NT	NT
trans-Caryophyllene	NT	NT
Caryophyllene Oxide	NT	NT
alpha-Cedrene	NT	NT
Cedrol	NT	NT
Endo-fenchyl Alcohol	NT	NT
Eucalyptol	NT	NT
Fenchone	NT	NT
Geraniol	NT	NT
Geranyl acetate	NT	NT
Guaiol	NT	NT
Hexahydrothymol	NT	NT
alpha-Humulene	NT	NT
Isoborneol	NT	NT
Isopulegol	NT	NT
Limonene	NT	NT
Linalool	NT	NT
p-Mentha-1,5-diene	NT	NT
beta-Myrcene	NT	NT
trans-Nerolidol	NT	NT
Ocimene Isomer 1	NT	NT
alpha-Pinene	NT	NT
beta-Pinene	NT	NT
Pulegone	NT	NT
Sabinene	NT	NT
Sabinene Hydrate	NT	NT
gamma-Terpinene	NT	NT
alpha-Terpinene	NT	NT
alpha-Terpineol	NT	NT
3-Carene	NT	NT
Ocimene Isomer 2	NT	NT
gamma-Terpineol	NT	NT
Terpinolene	NT	NT
Valencene	NT	NT
Nerol	NT	NT
cis-Nerolidal	NT	NT
Total Terpenes	NT	NT
•		

Metals	ppm	RL
Compound		
Arsenic	NT	NT
Cadmium	NT	NT
Mercury	NT	NT
Lead	NT	NT
Percei	nt Moisture	
1	NT %	
Wate	r Activity	
	NT	

RL = Reporting Limit NA = Not Applicable NT = Not Tested ND = Non Detected



Sample Identification Laboratory Number Batch Number Matrix

KoodegrasPlatinum Oil 1910061-04

Tincture

RL = Reporting Limit NA = Not Applicable NT = Not Tested ND = Non Detected

Pesticides (LC-MS TQ)	ppm	RL	Pesticides (LC-MSTQ)	ppm	RL
Compound			Compound		
Abamectin	ND	0.690	Acephate	ND	0.394
Acequinocyl	ND	1.97	Acetamiprid	ND	0.197
Aldicarb	ND	0.394	Azoxystrobin	ND	0.197
Bifenazate	ND	0.197	Bifenthrin	ND	0.197
Boscalid	ND	0.394	Carbaryl	ND	0.197
Carbofuran	ND	0.197	Chlorantraniliprole	ND	0.197
Chlorfenapyr	ND	0.985	Chlorpyrifos	ND	0.197
Clofentezine	ND	0.197	Cyfluthrin	ND	0.985
Cypermethrin	ND	0.985	Daminozide	ND	0.985
DDVP (Dichlorvos)	ND	0.099	Diazinon	ND	0.197
Dimethoate	ND	0.197	Ethoprophos	ND	0.197
Etofenprox	ND	0.394	Etoxazole	ND	0.099
enoxycarb	ND	0.197	Fenpyroximate	ND	0.394
ipronil	ND	0.394	Flonicamid	ND	0.985
ludioxonil	ND	0.394	Hexythiazox	ND	0.985
mazalil	ND	0.394	Imidacloprid	ND	0.197
Kresoxim-methyl	ND	0.394	Malathion	ND	0.493
Metalaxyl	ND	0.197	Methiocarb	ND	0.197
Methomyl	ND	0.394	Parathion_methyl	ND	0.985
MGK-264	ND	0.197	Myclobutanil	ND	0.394
Naled	ND	0.493	Oxamyl	ND	0.985
Paclobutrazol	ND	0.394	Permethrins	ND	0.394
Phosmet	ND	0.197	Piperonyl butoxide	ND	1.97
Prallethrin	ND	0.197	Propiconazole	ND	0.394
Propoxure	ND	0.197	Pyrethrins	ND	4.93
Pyridaben	ND	0.197	Spinosad	ND	0.394
Spiromesifen	ND	0.099	Spirotetramat	ND	0.197
Spiroxamine	ND	0.197	Tebuconazole	ND	0.099
Γhiacloprid	ND	0.197	Thiamethoxam	ND	0.197
Trifloxystrobin	ND	0.197			



Sample Identification Laboratory Number

Batch Number Matrix KoodegrasPlatinum Oil 1910061-04

Tincture

RL = Reporting Limit NA = Not Applicable NT = Not Tested ND = Non Detected

Microbials	Results	RL	Units
Compound			
Total Coliform	ND	10.0	cfu/g
E. coli	ND	10.0	cfu/g